RESOLUTION: 134-12

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR
THE RECONSTRUCTION OF SOUTH DENNIS DRIVE
IN THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON

WHERFEAS, the Borough of Clayton has entered into a contract with American
Asphalt Company, Inc. of W. Collingswood, New Jersey for the reconstruction of South

Dennis Drive; and
WHEREAS, the work on said project has commenced and is in process; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 reflects the asbuilt quantities for
material/services that were deducting and/or added during the construction of this project;

and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1, copies of which are attached hereto and made a

part hereof, have been prepared by David D. Rocheé to reflect such modifications; and

WHEREAS, David D. Roche has issued a written report dated June 5, 2012

explaining the reasons for the adjustments and recommending approval for same.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the
Borough of Clayton, in the County of Gloucester, and State of New Jersey that the

following Change Order No. 1 to the aforementioned contract be and is hereby approved:

1) Change Order No. 1 dated June 14, 2012, decreases the contract by

$1,443.95.



LY

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Clayton,
County of Gloucester and State of New Jersey held on Thursday, June 14, 2012,

BOROUGH OF CLAYTON

o

THORIAS BIANCO, Mayor

Attest:

CHRISTINE NEWCOMB, Municipal Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I, Christine Newcomb, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Clayton, do hereby
certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the Borough
Council at a meeting of the Borough of Clayton, held on Thursday, June 14, 2012.

CHRISTINE NEWCOMB, Municipal Clerk




' S‘li LELS& i — e e

‘Surveyors

June 5, 2012

goauga of cayaﬁ- |

e -~ 125 N. Delsea Drive-

= _.‘Clayton, New Jersey 083 l2 _
Attent1on Mayor and Councﬂ Members

Reference s Change Order No 1
. R -Reconstructlon of South Dennis Drive
i Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey
- Contractor: American Asphalt Company, Inc..
' S&A Flle No C 104

" Dear Mayor and Councﬂ Members

- Please ﬁnd enclosed erght ) onglnal ccples of Change Order No. l requlrmg execution and
- approval by the Borough. - We respectfully request that this 1tem be placed on the agenda for approval at
o the next scheduled Mayor and Council meetmg , ,

R The Change Order reflects the asbuilt quantltres for material/services that were deducted andfor
o 'added during the construction of this project (See attached NJDOT Form SA-1). This Change Order will
- dectease thie Contract by $l 443.95. The Contract total 1nclud1ng thls and prevrous Change Orders shall. _
be $122, 785 Sl

: Upon executlon of' the Change Order the Borough shall retain two- (2) original coples for your
‘_ files-and forward six (6) original copies to this office. We will forward four (4) original copies to NJDOT-
_ for therr revrew and approval and one (1) orlgmal copy to the Contractor under separate cover,

If you have any- questrons regardmg thlS matter please contact thrs office.
Very truly yours
'SICKELS & ASSOCIATES INC.

S, %

David D. Roché

_ Construction Manager
DDR
Enclosure 7
. c ,. _ Sue Miller, Borou'gh-Administrato_r, w/enclosure (via e-mail only)

- Christine Newcomb, .B'orough Clerk', w/ enclosure (via e-mail & regular mail)
Donna Nestore, Municipal Finance Officer, w/enclosure (via e-mail only)
Rick Middleton, Public Works Department, w/enclosure (via e-mail osily)
Timothy Scaffidi, Esquire, Borough Solicitor, w/enclosure (via e-mail only)

* Elise Christison, American Asphalt Company, Inc., w/enclosute

F: \PROJ ECTS\CIayton\C 104 (South Denms)\Change Order No. 1 Submisslon 06- 05 12. doc

Sherwood Mews 833 Kings Highway
- Woodbury, New Jersey 08096-3110
(856) 848-6300 FAX (856) 848-8520

“www.sickelsassoc.com



Form 8A-1 2/01

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
RIVISION OF LOCAL AID AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER - 1
STATE AID PROJECT

Projeat Reocanstruction of South Dienais Drive
Municipality  Borough of Clayion

County Gloueester ‘
Contracior American Asphalt Company, Ine.

1n accardance with the project Supplemcﬁtary Specification, the fnllmv_lng are changes in the contract.
Lacation and Resson for Change (Attach addifinnal sheets iF vequired) - The Change Order reflects asbuilt quantities
to date, as instolled by the Contracior, that were necessary/not nscessary for the proper completion of the projeot.

Item No_. Description nantity (/- Unit Price Amount
BASE BID

9 Milling +339 8Y $10.00 $3,390.00
12 HMA 9.5M064 Surface Course, 3" Thick -165.6 TON $50.00 $8,280.00
1 R&R Conerete Vertieal Curb +184 LF $20.20 $3,716.80
22 R&R Concerete Sidewnlk, 4” Thick +71.7 SY $aiL60 $4,345,02
24 R&RR Concerete Sidewalk, 6" Thick +5.7 8Y $79.25 $451.73
30 Reset Existing Manhole Casting -2 UN $350.00 $700.90
ALTERNATE RID

8 HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick -52 TON $50.00 $2,600.00
11l R&R Conerete Drivewqy Apren, 6" Thick -0 8Y $77.28 $2,317.50

SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS

8.1 Grind Tree Stump Betow Grade +1LS $550.00 $550.00
Amount of Original Contract $124,229.46 Extra $11,903.55

) Supplemental $5580.00
Adjusted Amount Based on Change Reduetion $13,897.50
Orders | $1,443.98 Total Change 51,443.98

% Change in Contract
I(+) Incvease or (-) Depsense| wia{),01%

JA—Z z - Approved:

(Date) {District Manager) {Date}
(Burean of Local Aid)
-:"fi)atc)
5/21/12
{Mate)

ef Operating Officer
(Submit four {4) copies to the Loeal Aid Distriet Officc)



